Fail-Safe, High-Speed (10Mbps),
Slew-Rate-Limited RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +5V ±5%, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +5V and TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.

8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3085CPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3085ESA
Ordering Information (continued)
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3086CSD
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3089EPD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3089ESD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3089CPD
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3089CSD
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3088EPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3088ESA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3088CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3088CSA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3087EPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3087ESA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3087CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX3087CSA
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX3086EPD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX3086ESD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX3086CPD
PIN-PACKAGETEMP RANGEPART
Package Information
For the latest package outline information, go to